Rule 2.117

(a) Insert full
name(s) and
address(es} of
administrator(s)

(b} Insert name and
address of the
registered office of
company

(c) Insert date of
appointment
(d} insert name of

appointor/applicant
(e}insert name(s)
and address(es) of
liquidator{s}

Contact Details

You do not have to give any contact
information 1n the box opposite but i
you do, it wili help Companies House to
contact you if there 15 a query on the

form

The contact information that you give
will be visible to searchers of the

L

pubhc record

Co

Form 2.34B

2.34B

The Insolvency Act 1986

Notice of move from
administration to creditors’
voluntary liquidation

Name of Company Company number

Epps Construction Limited 03484053

Court case number
6973 of 2015

In the
High Court of Justice

(full name of court)

We (a) Michael Colin John Sanders
Maclintyre Hudson LLP

New Bridge Street House

30 - 34 New Bndge Street

London

EC4V 6BJ

Georgina Marie Eason
Macintyre Hudson LLP
New Bridge Street House
30 - 34 New Bnidge Street
London

EC4V 6BJ

having been appointed administrator(s) of (b) Epps Construction Limited
New Bridge Street House 30 - 34 New Bridge Steet London EC4V 6BJ

on (c) 28 October, 2015

by (d} Director

hereby give notice that

the provisions of paragraph 83(1) of Schedule B1 to the Insolvency Act 1986 apply, and it s
proposed that {e) Michael Colin John Sanders & Georgina Mare Eason

will be the joint iquidators of the company (1P Nos 8698 & $688)

We altach a copy of the final progress report

e )

Signed

Joint / Administrator(sY

Dated AR

Michael Colin John Sanders
Maclntyre Hudson LLP
New Bridge Street House
30 - 34 New Bndge Street

Londeon
EC4V 6BJ

0207 429 4100
DX Number DX Exchange

egistrar of Companies at -

When you have completed and signed this form, please send it to the
\\ >ompanies House, Crown Way, Cardiff CF14 3UZ DX 33050 Cardiff

*ASTCVA
19/05/2016
COMPANIES HOUSE

#201

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited, Glasgow, Scotland




